Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
San Diego State Aztecs 7 0 7 7 21
Boise State Broncos 6 7 0 6 19

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

SDSU TD Boise St. kicked off, Colin Lockett returned kickoff for 103 yards

(Chance Marden made PAT) 14:47

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 SDST 7-0

BOST TD D.J. Harper rushed to the right for no gain

(2pt attempt failed, Matt Miller pass to Connor Peters) 8:41

12 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 6:06 SDST 7-6

2nd Quarter

BOST TD D.J. Harper rushed to the right for 16 yard gain (Sam McCaskill made PAT) 2:14
11 PLAYS, 92 YARDS, TOP 5:51 BSU 13-7

3rd Quarter

SDSU TD Adam Muema rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Chance Marden made PAT) 9:41
2 PLAYS, 8 YARDS, TOP 0:40 SDST 14-13 (RESULT FROM BLOCKED PUNT)

4th Quarter

SDSU TD Walter Kazee rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Chance Marden made PAT) 12:20
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 6:16 SDST 21-13

BOST TD Joe Southwick passed to Dan Paul to the left for 1 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Joe Southwick pass attempt) 5:35

16 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 6:45 BSU 21-19

Team Stats SDGST BOISE
First Downs 14 18
Third Down Efficiency 7-15 4-12
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-3 3-3
Plays-Net Yards 61-269 61-276
Rushes-Yds 43-164 30-112
Passing Yds 105 164
Kick Return Yds 151 62
Punt Return Yds 20 16
Passes 12-18-1 20-31-1
Punts 3-151 5-135
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 10-61 1-9
Sack-Yds 2-17 2--4
Time of Poss. 30:34 29:26

Individual Stats

RUSHING

SDGST: Adam Muema 25-127, Walter Kazee 12-37, Adam Dingwell 4-6, Team 2--6

BOISE: D.J. Harper 20-81, Jay Ajayi 6-32, Shane Williams-Rhodes 1-2, Joe Southwick 3-3

PASSING
SDGST: Adam Dingwell 12-18-105-1
BOISE: Joe Southwick 20-31-164-1

RECEIVING

SDGST: Gavin Escobar 5-58, Chad Young 3-17, Adam Muema 1-9, Tim Vizzi 1-7, Brice Butler 1-7,
Colin Lockett 1-7

BOISE: Matt Miller 6-72, Kirby Moore 4-23, Chris Potter 3-28, Shane Williams-Rhodes 3-21,
Aaron Burks 1-9, Holden Huff 1-5, Geraldo Boldewijn 1-5, Dan Paul 1-1

*Drive Chart Below
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Team

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.
Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Boise St.

San Diego St.

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
FGA
PUNT
KO
PUNT
INT
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00

14:47 32
8:41 17
4:51 28
3:33 42
14:15 23
11:13 24
8:05 8
2:14 24
0:27 18
15:00 14
14:46 opp 41
11:54 20
10:21 opp 8
9:41 17
7:03 31
5:08 50
3:36 20
12:20 25
5:35 23

End
Poss
TD
TD
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
HALF
INT
FGA
PUNT
TD
PUNT
INT
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
14:47
8:41
4:51
3:33
14:15
11:13
8:05
2:14
0:27
0:00
14:46
11:54
10:21
9:41
7:03
5:08
3:36
12:20
5:35
0:00

Ball On
o
12
29 6
27 3
opp23 9
opp44 6
45 6
11
37 6
22 1
14 1
opp14 7
25 3
2
33 5
39 5
opp45 3
10
16
opp 43 11

o
68
12
-1
35
33
21
92
13
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:18
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